recurring going forward however, Australian Unity expects that the new

owner will be able to enhance CSV outside Australian Unity

Equity raising investor presentation

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro forma financial
information

18Equity raising investor presentation

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

The pro forma consolidated balance shows the impact of the

Offer on the 31 December 2023 balance sheet

The following adjustments have been made:

• Acquisition of myHomecare (MHC)3

- The difference between the cash acquisition payment of

$161m (of which $70m is deferred) and the acquired net

tangible operating assets equal to $(93)m of MHC has

been allocated to goodwill in Other assets.  A formal

purchase price allocation exercise is still to be undertaken

- Cash settlement of debt like items assumed as part of the

transaction and transaction costs

• Impact of the interim dividend on MCIs paid in April 2024

• Impact of the Equity Raising from issuing MCIs of $75m net

of expected transaction costs of $2m

Pro forma balance sheet

19

Consolidated balance sheet
($’M)

As at 31
December

20231,2

MHC
Acquisition3

Dividends
Declared
and Paid

Equity
Raising4

Pro forma
combined

Cash and equivalents 1,080 (98) (9) 73 1,046

Financial assets at fair value 3,675 - - 3,675

Loans and advances 1,288 - - 1,288

Investment properties 2,114 - - 2,114

Other assets 1,220 309 - 1,529

Total assets 9,377 211 (9) 73 9,652

Borrowings 1,932 77 - 2,009

Benefit fund liabilities 3,656 - - - 3,656

Other liabilities 2,625 138 - - 2,763

Total liabilities 8,213 215 - - 8,428

Net assets 1,164 (4) (9) 73 1,224

Member’s balances 256 - - 256

MCI 342 - - 73 415

Reserves 24 - - 24

Retained earnings 542 (4) (9) 529

Total equity 1,164 (4) (9) 73 1,224

Equity raising investor presentation

Notes

1. The consolidated balance sheet is based on the reviewed half year accounts for the 6
months ended 31 December 2023.

2. The 31 December balance sheet reflects the acquisition of IOOF Ltd and its investment
bonds business in October 2023 (and is subject to completion of purchase price allocation
exercise).

3. The MHC acquisition does not include the finalisation of customary net debt and working
capital transaction adjustments which are yet to be determined in accordance with the sale
contract.

4. Australian Unity aims to raise approximately $75m through the Equity Raising. The non-